Limited ("CCL")equivalent to 30.75% of paid- up share capital of CCL.

2. Intent of Promoters Directors / Key Management Persons to subscribe to the preferential issue:

None of the Director/KMP, promoter of the Company intend to subscribe in the proposed issue of Equity
Shares.

3. Maximum number of specified securities to be issued:

The Company intends to issue equity shares of face value Re. 10/- per share at a price of Rs. 32/-
(including premium of Rs. 22/- per share) as determined under Regulation 164 read with Regulation
166A of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 as follows:

i) 15,62,500 EQUITY SHARES on preferential basis to the non-promoters (Public) investors for
consideration in cash;
ii)  82,90,500 equity shares on preferential basis to the non-promoters (Public) through Share Swap

for consideration other than cash to pay purchase consideration of 55,27,000 Equity share acquisition
from the shareholders of CNX Corporations Limited “CCL”.

4. The shareholding pattern before and after completion of the proposed preferential issue would be as

under:-

S.No Category

Pre-issue* Post-Issue

No. of shares
held

% of share
holding

No. of shares
held

% of share
holding

A Promoters’ holding:

  Individual 10,82,730 18.38 10,82,730 6.88

  Body-Corporate 14,30,500 24.29 14,30,500 9.09

  Subtotal (A) 25,13,230 42.67 25,13,230 15.96

B Non Promoters’ holding:

  Individual 3175160 53.91 11303160 71.80

  Body-Corporate 50100 0.85 1725100 10.96

Others(including HUF,

NRI,Trust )
151510 2.57 201510 1.28

  Sub Total (B) 3376770 57.33 13229770 84.04

  GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 58,90,000 100 1,57,43,000 100

5.  Proposed time with in which the preferential issue shall be completed:

   The Company shall complete the allotment of the Equity Shares within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from

the later of: (i) date of the approval of this special resolution; or (ii) receipt of last of the
approval/permission required for such allotment from any regulatory authority or the Central
Government (including but not limited to the in-principle approval of the Stock Exchanges for issuance
of the Equity Shares to Proposed Allottees).

6. The Identity of the proposed Allottee and the percentage of post preferential issue capital That may